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	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office

Minister 

NAPQ question for Written Reply: 1129





Recommended / Not Recommended



____________________
Mr C Appel
Chief Financial Officer



Recommended / Not Recommended



____________________
Mrs N Vilakazi 
Acting Director-General: Department of Social Development 


PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION 1097 OF 2018
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	1097
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 APRIL 2018
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  12 - 2018

1097.		Ms N P Sonti (EFF) to ask the Minister of Social Development:

What (a) number of consulting firms or companies are currently contracted by (i) her department and (ii) the entities reporting to her and (b)(i) is the name of each consultant, (ii) are the relevant details of the service provided in each case and (iii) is the (aa) start date, (bb) time period, (cc) monetary value in Rands of each contract and (dd) name and position of each individual who signed off on each contract?		NW1189E

















REPLY:
(a) (i) Department of Social Development

	Name of consulting firm (b)(i)
	Service provided in each case                                                                                       (b)(ii)
	Start Date (b)(ii)(aa)
	Time period (b)(iii)(bb)
	 Monetary value (b)(iii)(cc)  
	Individual who signed off               (b)(iii)(dd)

	Reasonate
	Design and implementation evaluation of the household food and nutrition security programme
	26/02/2018
	31/07/2018
	 R         466 046.25 
	Mr. M Ratshisusu
Dir: Legal Services

	Holistic Business connection
	Gender Mainstreaming 
	14/03/2018
	31/09/2018
	 R         440 000.00 
	Adv. S Misser 
Dir: Legal Services

	Practical Design
	Office space
	22/03/2018
	22/06/2018
	 R         476 019.77 
	Adv. Dladla
CD: Legal Services

	Leruobauweng
	Compiling of bill  quantities 
	07/02/2018
	30/08/2018
	 R         495 420.17 
	Adv. SD Misser 
Dir: Legal Services

	Deloitte and Touché 
	Cost analysis for older persons bill
	15/12/2017
	31/03/2018
	 R         491 354.00 
	 Adv. Dladla
CD: Legal Services

	Mafoko Security 
	Security services 
	01/03/2018
	28/02/2019
	 R      3 129 097.20 
	Mr. M Ratshisusu
Dir: Legal Services

	Tirisan tech solutions
	CPR 
	01/03/2018
	31/08/2018
	 R      4 646 057.46 
	Mr. M Ratshisusu 
Dir: Legal Services

	Tirisan tech solutions 
	NISIS
	01/03/2018
	31/08/2018
	 R     6 000 000. 00 
	Adv. Dladla
CD: Legal Services

	XL NEXUS 
	Travel management 
	01/09/2017
	31/08/2018
	 R      9 000 000.00 
	Mrs. NI Vilakazi 
Acting DG

	Vodacom
	E- Submission
	01/04/2018
	31/03/2019
	 R         774 301.68 
	Contract not yet signed

	Pamoja Asset Management 
	Service provider to conduct a national audit of 20 000 registered and funded non-profit organisations (NPO) across nine provinces over 24 month period.
	26/11/2017
	26/11/2018
	 R     1 803 480.00 
	Mr. M Ratshisusu
Dir: Legal Services

	Vodacom 
	Mobile Communication RT15 Cell phone Contract
	01/04/2018
	31/03/2020
	 R      2 900 000.00
	Adv. Dladla
CD: Legal Services

	Vodacom
	Command Centre: Gender Based Violence
	01/10/2017
	30/09/2018
	 R      9 800 000.00 		
	Adv. Dladla
CD: Legal Services





(a) (ii) NDA
(b)(i)
    (ii) 
    (iii)(aa)(bb)cc)(dd)

Not applicable, since the National Development Agency does not have consulting firms or companies contracted to it currently. 


(a)(ii) SASSA
(b)(i)
    (ii) 
    (iii)(aa)(bb)cc)(dd)

Not applicable, since the SASSA does not have consulting firms or companies contracted to it currently. 




________________________
Approved by the Minister on 

Date……………………….
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